502607534 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE DUBE	10/07/2013
MARTA GERDES	10/07/2013
ADAM RYAN	10/07/2013
JIM WARNER	10/06/2013
JIHOON KIM	10/09/2013
BRYAN SHOVA	10/04/2013
JENNIFER BAE	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMPICO BEVERAGES, INC.
Street Address:	3106 NORTH CAMPBELL AVE.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200 Phone: 7037734000

Email: patentschgo@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PATENT GROUP C/O DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2758
Address Line 2: R. BLAKE JOHNSTON
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAM-13-5174

REEL: 031811 FRAME: 0723

PATENT

P \$40,00 29469098

502607534

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BLAKE JOHNSTON
Signature:	/R. Blake Johnston/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TAM-13-5174-Assign#page1.tif source=TAM-13-5174-Assign#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031811 FRAME: 0724

Attorney Docket No.: TAM-13-5174

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>TAMPICO BEVERAGES</u>. INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>BOTTLE</u> and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

10-07-2013 Date	Andre Dube
10-7-13	Maya Rundy
Date	Marta Gerdes
<i> 0 </i> 7 / 3 Date	Adam Ryan

EAST\60702238.1

Attorney Docket No.: TAM-13-5174

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>TAMPICO BEVERAGES</u>. INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>BOTTLE</u> and in the above application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

10/6/3
Date
10/09/3
Date
10-4-2013

10 //4/2013 Date James Warner

Jihoon Kim

____<u>&-z</u> Jennifer Bao

EAST/60702238.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2013